
SIlAVANA 1, 1~1 (SAKA) 

(c) when the shortage of the anti-T.B. 
drugs in the country will be removed? 

THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS 
AND FERTILIZERS AND INDUSTRY 
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI 
VEERENDRA PANIL): (a) to (c). This 
Ministry monitors the market availability of 
scecntial and Hf, saYing medicines based 
on the reports received from the State Drug 
Controllers, Central Drugs Standard Control 
Organisation and public complaints. 

No shortage of Rifampicin formulations 
has been reported. 

Import of Rifampicin bulk drug IS 

permitted under Open General Licence 
under the Import &: Export Policy for 
1985-88 and the manufacturers of Rifampicin 
formulations continue to import this bulk 
drug after following the procedure laid down 
under the aforesaid policy. 

Dellceoling of some essential and mass 
cODsumption bulk dnap 

106. KUMARI PUSHPA DEVI: 
SHRI RAMASHRAY PRASAD 
SINGH: 

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND 
FERTILIZERS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether Government have delicensed 
some essential and mass consumption bulk 
drugs: 

(b) if so, the name and the number of 
such essential drugs; 

(c) the reasons why those drugs have 
been dolicensed; and 

(d) the details thereof? 

THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS 
AND FERTILIZERS AND INDUSTRY 
AMP COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI 
VBBRBNDRA PATIL): <a) to Cd). With a 
vJew to simplify Jicensina procedures for 
non-PBR.A non-MRTP companies and to 
improve the environment for growth, invest-
ment and production of essential/mass 

consumption bulk drugs and formulations, 
12 bulk drup/dru, intermediates were 
delicensed in Marcb, 1985 and bulk drugs 
and related formulations in June, 1985. 
Dotai1s are Ii von in the statcmOllt attached, 

STATEMENT 

BULK DRUGS/DRUG INTERMEDI­
ATES DELICBNSED IN MARCH, 1985 

Sl. No. Nams 01 Ih. Bulk Drugl drill 
intermediates 

1. Rifampicin 

2. Dapsone 

3. Glofaziminc 

4. Primaquin 

5, EMME (Ethoxy Methylene 
Malonic Ester) 

6. Novaldiamine 

7. Insulin 

S. Anti-Cancer Drugs 

9. Vitamin B6 

10. Norgestral 

11. Piperazine 

12. New bulk drugs developed 
through indigenous research 

BULK DRUGS/DRUG INTERMB­

DIA TES DE LICENSED IN JUNE 1985 

SI. No. Name of the Bulk Drug/drill 
intermediates 

1. Aspirin 

2. Digoxin 

3. Hydrochlorothiazide 

4. Isonicotinic Acid Hydrazide 

s. Thiacetazone 

6. Tolbutamide 

7. Pas Acid ) 
8. Pas Sodium ) 
9. Calcium B. Pas ) 

to. Calcium Pas } 

11. Chloramphenicol 

12. Cbloroq uinc 

13. Amodiaquine 

14. Diethyl Carbamazine Citrate 

15. Frusemidt 
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16. Glyceryl Trinitrate 

17. Phthalyl Sulphathiazole 

18. Prednisolene 

19. Ether Anaesthetic 

20. Halothane 

21. Thiopental 

22, Lidocaine 

23. Procaine 

24. Nitrous Oxide 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

3J. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38: 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 
43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49. 

Ibuprofen 

Chlorpheniramine 

Epinphrine 

Mebendazole 

Bephenius Hydroxy Naphtbcate 

Metronidazole 

Ampicillin 

Sulpbamethoxazole 

Trimethoprim 

Erythromycin 

Ethambutol 

Pyrazinamide 

Crieocofulvin 

Hydroxy Cobalamine/Cyanoco­
balamine 

Dextran 

Isoserbide Dinitrate 

Propranolol 

VerapamiI 

Hydrallazine 

Methyl Dopa 

Neomycin 

Bacitracin 

Betamethasone 

Benzyl Benzoate 

Sulphacetamide 

so. Pilocarpine 

Homatropine 

Chlorhexidine 

53. 

54. 

55. 

56. 

57. 

58. 

59. 

60. 

61. 

62. 

63. 

64. 

6S. 

66. 

67. 

68. 

69. 

70. 

71. 

72. 

73. 

14. 

7S. 

76. 

77. 

71. 

79. 

80. 

81. 

8:. 

Cetrimidc 

Parachtoro Metaxylenel 

Promethazine 

Dexamethasone 

Ethinyl Oestradiol 

Norethisterone 

I 

GJybcnclamide 

Chlorpropamide 

Neostigmine 

Sux:amethomium 
Choline Chloride) 

(Succinyl 

Ergometrine/ Methyl ergometrine 

Oxytocin 

Amitriptyline 

Intipramine 

TriJuoperazine 

Aminophylline/Theophylline 

Salbutamol 

Ephedrine 

Vitamin A 

Vitamin 0 

Vitamin C 

Pantuthanates 

Ferrous Salts 

Cblorpromazines 

Hydroxyelline Theophylline 

Doxycycline 

Diazepam 

Cephalexin 

Cephradine 

Cephaloridine 

FiDaadal outlays and Physical taraets 
ID on leCtor ID aeveatb plan 

107. KUMARI PUSHPA DBVI: Will 
the Minister of PBTROLEUM bo pleased 
to state: I 




